36/1/4/1(2018)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 700

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 9 MARCH 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 6-2018)

700. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether, with reference to the reply to question 2982 on 30 October 2017, the information requested has been sourced yet; if not, why not; if so, what are the

relevant details?
NW774E

REPLY:


36/1/4/1/201700350
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2982

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 6 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 34-2017)

2982. Mr M W Rabotapi (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What are the relevant details of the shortages of (a) vehicles, (b) rape kits (¢) DNA collection kits, (d) landline telephones, (e) bullet-proof vests, (f) two-way radios, (g)
J88 forms (h) one-way mirrors for interview observations, (i) recording equipment for interviews and (j) laptops at each Family Violence, Child Protection and Sexual Offences unit at each police station in each province?

NW3301E
REPLY:
(a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f{g)(h)(i)(j) The shortages are as follows:
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Alice FCS 1 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
Aliwal North FCS 2 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Butterworth FCS 3 0 600 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cofimvaba FCS 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cradock FCS 2 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
| East London FCS 1 0 600 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Elliot FCS 2 | 0 - 500 7 0 0O 0O | 1| 1| 4
Graaf-Reinet FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Grahamstown FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Humansdorp FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
King Williamstown FCS 2 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Matatiele FCS 2 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mdantsane FCS 3 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Motherwell FCS 6 | 0 600 | 20 | 3 0 0 0 1 3
Mount Ayliff FCS 6 ' 0 - 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mount Fletcher FCS 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mount Frere FCS 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mount Road FCS 3 1 0 500 0 2 0 0 1 1 2
Mthatha FCS 5 ! 0 500 0 8 0 0 1 1 0
Maganduli FCS 1 i 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
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kits)
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J88 forms

interview

equipment for

Laptops
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Alexandra FCS 2 250 300 8 0 3 0 1 6 9
Katlehong FCS 0 500 550 0 0 5 0 0 10 8
Carletonville FCS 3 250 300 0 0 3 0 1 10 2
Thembisa FCS 3 500 500 0 0 5 0 0 10 2
Vereeniging FCS 3 250 300 0 5 3 0 0 6 0
Pretoria moot FCS 0 250 300 0 0 3 0 1 6 4
Sebokeng FCS 2 500 550 0 8 5 0 1 6 5
PHO FCS (SEC1) 0 100 500 12 0 5 0 1 10 4
Orlando FCS 2 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 10 6
JHB Central FCS 5 500 550 5 0 5 0 1 10 19
Honeydew FCS 2 500 550 0 0 5 0 0 10 10
Hillbrow FCS 5 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 10 7
Germiston FCS 1 250 300 010 3 0 1 6 1
Ga-Rankuwa FCS 0 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 10 2
Srpings FCS 2 250 300 0 0 3 0 11 6 4
Benoni FCS 1 250 300 0 0 3 0 0 6 3
PTA Central FCS 1 500 550 7 4 5 0 1 10 10
Ekangala FCS 3 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 10 7
Temba FCS 2 500 550 0 0 5 0 0 10 11
Brakpan FCS 1 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 6 3
Mameledi FCS 0 250 300 0 2 3 0 1 6 3
Moroka FCS 11 500 550 0 0 5 0 1 10 3
Krugersdorp FCS 1 250 300 0 0 3 0 0 6 4
Total 50 | 8850 | 10300 | 32 | 19 | 97 0 16 | 190 | 127
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Brighton Beach FCS 5 500 1000 | 9 3 6 1000 | 2 5 6
Chatsworth FCS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Dundee FCS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Durban Central FCS 5 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Empangeni FCS 3 0 250 2 0 | 10 0 0 5 7
Eshowe FCS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Estcourt FCS 3 60 150 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greytown FCS 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Howick FCS 4 50 50 1 0 4 50 1 3 0
Jozini FCS 3 100 100 0 0 0 50 0 0 | 6(3G)
Kokstad FCS 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0
Kwadukuza FCS 3 200 400 3 8 17 0 1 17 4
Kwamsane FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5


KwaZulu-Natal (@ | (b) () | (d)| (e) | (D (@ | ()| @ )
Ladysmith FCS 5 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 1 4]
Margate FCS 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Newcastle FCS 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0
Phoenix FCS 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 3 4
Pietermaritzburg FCS 10 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Pinetown FCS 1 150 100 3 0 0 150 0 0 3
Plessislaer FCS 5 1000 | 2000 1 1 0 0 1 2 1
Port Shepstone FCS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ulundi FCS 0 {.100 200 2 0 12 0 1 2 0
Umlazi FCS 2 | 100 100 14 0 0 100 1 2 7
Vryheid FCS 1 12 500 0 0 2 0 1 2 4
PHO FCS (SECI) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 77 | 2272 | 5950 | 38 | 12 | 77 | 2350 | 11 | 51 62
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Bela-Bela FCS 2 100 100 0 0 4 0 1 4 4
Burgersfort FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 1=
Giyani FCS 1 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Groblersdal FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Lebowakgomo FCS 2 50 50 0 0] 2 0 1 0 0
Lephalale FCS 1 50 50 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
Makhado FCS 3 100 100 6 1 6 100 1 2 1
Modimolle FCS. 1 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Mokopane FCS 1 50 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Musina FCS 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Phalaborwa FCS 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4
Polokwane FCS 4 100 100 0 0 0 100 1 0 0
Seshego FCS 1 50 50 0 0 2 100 1 1 0
Thabazimbi FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 30 1 0 0
Thohoyandou FCS 3 100 100 0 0 4 100 1 1 0
Tzaneen FCS 7 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 2 0
Total 36 850 800 7 7 39 | 430 | 15 | 12 1
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Acornhoek FCS 3 40 30 10 2 5 50 2 5 8
Beifast FCS 1 80 69 3 0 3 100 2 2 0
Elukwatini FCS 2 0 100 6 0 4 100 2 3 1
Ermelo FCS 1 50 100 7 0 4 0 2 4 0
Kwamhlanga FCS 5 100 200 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
Kanyamazane FCS 3 0 0 12 0 7 200 3 10 0
Middelburg FCS 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 0 2 3
Piet Retief FCS 1 0 0 4 0 4 20 3 4 0
Nelspruit FCS 3 50 50 0 0 4 100 2 3 0
Secunda/Balfour FCS 10 200 100 9 4 10 100 1 8 6
Standerton FCS 2 40 100 1 0 2 50 2 | 2 0
Witbank FCS 3 50 100 0 0 8 100 2 5 3
Tonga FCS 1 100 100 2 0 4 100 2 4 0
Sabie FCS 2 50 50 4 0 2 100 1 2 2
PHO FCS (SECI) 6 100 100 6 0 6 100 1 6 0
Total 43 860 1099 | 64 8 |70 | 1128 | 26 | 61 | 23
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Brits FCS 2 30 100 2 0 2 0 1 2 2
Klerksdorp FCS 9 25 20 18 | 15 0 25 1 0 9
Klipgat FCS 0 150 10 0 0 0 150 1 2 5(3G)
Lehurutshe FCS 1 150 200 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
Lichtenburg FCS 5 10 - 10 0 0 12 0 1 12 7
Mmabatho FCS 0 100 100 0 1 4 1. 7 7 | 11(3G)
Morokweng FCS 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Potchefstroom FCS 0 150 200 0 0 0 80 0 2 4
Pudimoe FCS 1 300 150 0 0 0 0 1 -5 0
Rustenburg FCS 6 720 720 3 2 0 720 0 1 0
Vryburg FCS 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woolmaransstad FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5
Total 25 | 1685 | 1610 | 25 | 18 | 19 | 976 | 17 | 37 47
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Calvinia FCS 1 100 100 1 3 2 100 1 1 3
Carnavon FCS 1 100 100 1 3 3 100 1 1 3
De Aar FCS 3 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Galeshewe FCS 4 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Hartswater FCS 3 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Hopetown FCS 1 100 100 1 3 0 100 1 1 3
Kakamas FCS 2 100 100 1 3 4 100 1 1 3
Kathu FCS 1 100 100 1 3 0 100 1 1 3
Kimberly FCS 3 100 100 1 3 4 100 1 1 3
Kuruman FCS 3 100 100 1 3 2 100 1 1 3
Pofawdder FCS 1 100 100 2 3 3 100 1 1 3
Partnolloth FCS 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Postmasburg FCS 1 0 100 1 0 3 0 1 1 0
Prieska FCS 2 50 100 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
Springbok FCS 2 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Upington FCS 4 100 100 1 6 8 0 1 1 2
PHO FCS (SECI Unit) 2 100 100 1 2 4 0 1 1 4
Total 35 | 1350 | 1700 | 21 | 41 | 41 | 1100 | 17 | 17 40
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Beaufort West FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bellville FCS 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1
Bishop Lavis FCS 2 100 200 0 4 0 0 0 1 4
Caledon FCS 1 70 30 0 0 4 0 1 2 2
Cape Town FCS 3 100 100 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ceres FCS 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Claremount FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 | O 0 0 0
Da Gamaskop FCS 1 100 200 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Delft FCS 3 400 300 2 0 28 0 2 2 3
George FCS 2 50 200 010 5 0 1 2 1
Hermanus FCS 5 50 60 2 4 0 0 0 0 3
Khayelitsha FCS 0 150 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kraaifontein FCS 0 120 10 0 1 2 100 0 0 0


Reply to question 2982 approved/not approved

MINISTER OF POLICE

FA MBALULA, MP

Date:

Kuilsrivier FCS 0 500 500 15 0 11 0 0 11 3
Milnerton FCS 1 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchells Plain FCS 2 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Muizenberg FCS 2 30 20 0 0 0 | 200 | 1 1 0
Nyanga FCS 2 480 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Oudtshoorn FCS 0 20 50 0 7 0 0 0 1 0
Paarl FCS 6 200 200 0 1 4 100 1 3 8
Stellenbosch FCS 4 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vredenburg FCS 3 120 150 6 0 8 0 0 0 5
Vredendal FCS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Worcester FCS 4 50 60 0 0 5 0 0 4 4
Wynberg FCS 0 0 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHO FCS (SECI Unit) 3 100 200 3 0 4 500 1 1 1
Total 45 | 2770 | 3030 | 48 | 19 | 73 | 900 9 31 41
Original signed MAJOR GENERAL
fIDIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER: DETECTIVE SERVICE
TC MOSIKILI
Date: 27 October 2017
Reply to question 2982 recommended/pet leesminended—"

"CTEUTENANT GENERAL


36/1/4/1/201700350
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FORWRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2982

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 6 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 34-2017)

2982. Mr M W Rabotapi (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What are the relevant details of the shortages of (a) vehicles, (b) rape kits (c) DNA collection kits, (d) landline telephones, (e) bullet-proof vests, (f) two-way radios, (g)
J88 forms (h) one-way mirrors for interview observations, (i) recording equipment for interviews and (j) laptops at each Family Violence, Child Protection and Sexual Offences unit at each police station in each province?

NW3301E
REPLY:
(@)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f)(g)(h)(i)(j) The shortages are as follows:
Eastern Cape (a) (b) (c) (d | ) | B | (@ | (h)| (i) a)
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Alice FCS 1 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
Aliwal North FCS 2 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Butterworth FCS 3 0 600 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cofimvaba FCS 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cradock FCS 2 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
East London FCS 1 0 600 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Elliot FCS 2 0 500 7 0 0 0 1 1 4
Graaf-Reinet FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Grahamstown FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Humansdorp FCS 1 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
King Williamstown FCS 2 0 400 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Matatiele FCS 2 0 300 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mdantsane FCS 3 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Motherwell FCS 6 0 600 20 3 0 0 0 1 3
Mount Ayliff FCS 6 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mount Fletcher FCS 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mount Frere FCS 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mount Road FCS 3 0 500 0 2 0 0 1 1 2
Mthatha FCS 5 0 500 0 8 0 0 1 1 0
Mganduli FCS 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 1 1 1


KwaZulu-Natal (a) (b) (c) (d) | (e) | (P (@ | (h) | (0 )]
Ladysmith FCS 5 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 1 0
Margate FCS 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Newcastle FCS 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0
Phoenix FCS 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 3 4
Pietermaritzburg FCS 10 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Pinetown FCS 1 150 100 3 0 0 150 0 0 3
Plessislaer FCS 5 1000 | 2000 1 1 0 0 1 2 1
Port Shepstone FCS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ulundi FCS 0 100 200 2 0 12 0 1 2 0
Umlazi FCS 2 100 100 14 0 0 100 1 2 7
Vryheid FCS 1 12 500 0 0 2 0 1 2 4
PHO FCS (SECI) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 77 | 2272 | 5950 | 38 | 12 | 77 | 2350 | 11 | 51 62
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Bela-Bela FCS 2 100 100 0 0 4 0 1 4 4
Burgersfort FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
Giyani FCS 1 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Groblersdal FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Lebowakgomo FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Lephalale FCS 1 50 50 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
Makhado FCS 3 100 100 6 1 6 100 1 2 1
Modimolle FCS 1 50 50 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Mokopane FCS 1 50 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Musina FCS 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Phalaborwa FCS 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4
Polokwane FCS 4 100 100 0 0 0 100 1 0 0
Seshego FCS 1 50 50 0 0 2 100 1 1 0
Thabazimbi FCS 2 50 50 0 0 2 30 1 0 0
Thohoyandou FCS 3 100 100 0 0 4 100 1 1 0
Tzaneen FCS 7 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 2 0
Total 36 850 800 7 7 39 | 430 | 15 | 12 11
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Acornhoek FCS 3 40 30 10 2 5 50 2 5 8
Belfast FCS 1 80 69 3 0 3 100 2 2 0
Elukwatini FCS 2 0 100 6 0 4 100 2 3 1
Ermelo FCS 1 50 100 7 0 4 0 2 4 0
Kwamhlanga FCS 5 100 200 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
Kanyamazane FCS 3 0 0 12 0 7 200 3 10 0
Middelburg FCS 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 0 2 3
Piet Retief FCS 1 0 0 4 0 4 20 3 4 0
Nelspruit FCS 3 50 50 0 0 4 100 2 3 0
Secunda/Balfour FCS 10 200 100 9 4 10 100 1 8 6
Standerton FCS 2 40 100 1 0 2 50 2 2 0
Witbank FCS 3 50 100 0 0 8 100 2 5 3
Tonga FCS 1 100 100 2 0 4 100 2 4 0
Sabie FCS 2 50 50 4 0 2 100 1 2 2
PHO FCS (SECI) 6 100 100 6 0 6 100 1 6 0
Total 43 860 1 099 64 8 70 | 1128 | 26 | 61 23
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Brits FCS 2 30 100 2 0 2 0 1 2 2
Klerksdorp FCS 9 25 20 18 | 15 0 25 1 0 9
Klipgat FCS 0 150 10 0 0 0 150 1 2 5(3G)
Lehurutshe FCS 1 150 200 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
Lichtenburg FCS 5 10 10 0 0 12 0 1 12 7
Mmabatho FCS 0 100 100 0 1 4 1 7 7 11(3G)
Morokweng FCS 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Potchefstroom FCS 0 150 200 0 0 0 80 0 2 4
Pudimoe FCS 1 300 150 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
Rustenburg FCS 6 720 720 3 2 0 720 0 1 0
Vryburg FCS 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woolmaransstad FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5
Total 25 1685 | 1610 | 25 | 18 | 19 976 | 17 | 37 47


Northern Cape
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Calvinia FCS 1 100 100 1 3 2 100 1 1 3
Carnavon FCS 1 100 100 1 3 3 100 1 1 3
De Aar FCS 3 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Galeshewe FCS 4 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Hartswater FCS 3 100 100 2 3 2 100 1 1 3
Hopetown FCS 1 100 100 1 3 0 100 1 1 3
Kakamas FCS 2 100 100 1 3 4 100 1 1 3
Kathu FCS 1 100 100 1 3 0 100 1 1 3
Kimberly FCS 3 100 100 1 3 4 100 1 1 3
Kuruman FCS 3 100 100 1 3 2 100 1 1 3
Pofawdder FCS 1 100 100 2 3] 3 100 1 1 3
Portnolloth FCS 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Postmasburg FCS 1 0 100 1 0 3 0 1 1 0
Prieska FCS 2 50 100 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
Springbok FCS 2 0 100 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Upington FCS 4 100 100 1 6 8 0 1 1 2
PHO FCS (SECI Unit) 2 100 100 1 2 4 0 1 1 4
Total 35 | 1350 | 1700 | 21 41 41 1100 | 17 | 17 40
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Beaufort West FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bellville FCS 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1
Bishop Lavis FCS 2 100 200 0 4 0 -0 0 1 4
Caledon FCS 1 70 30 0 0 4 0 1 2 2
Cape Town FCS 3 100 100 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ceres FCS 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Claremount FCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Da Gamaskop FCS 1 100 200 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Delft FCS 3 400 300 2 0 28 0 2 2 3
George FCS 2 50 200 0 0 5 0 1 2 1
Hermanus FCS 5 50 60 2 4 0 0 0 0 3
Khayelitsha FCS 0 150 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kraaifontein FCS 0 120 10 0 1 2 100 0 0 0


Kuilsrivier FCS 0 500 500 15 0 11 0 0 11 3
Milnerton FCS 1 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchells Plain FCS 2 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Muizenberg FCS 2 30 - 20 0 0 0 200 1 1 0
Nyanga FCS 2 480 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Qudtshoorn FCS 0 20 50 0 7 0 0 0 1 0
Paarl FCS 6 200 200 0 1 4 100 1 3 8
Stellenbosch FCS 4 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vredenburg FCS 3 120 150 6 0 8 0 0 0 5
Vredendal FCS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Worcester FCS 4 50 60 0 0 5 0 0 4 4
Wynberg FCS 0 0 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHO FCS (SECI Unit) 3 100 200 3 0 4 500 1 1 1
Total 45 | 2770 | 3030 | 48 19 | 73 900 9 31 41
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